

Special Case –14 of 22

Present : Sri M.K. Rai.

Judge Special 3rd court, Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 47 dated 02.06.25

Today is fixed for appearance/production of accused persons and evidence. Out of two accused persons, one Tamal Bairgya on court bail is found absent and represented by petition u/s 317 of cr.p.c. and another accused Kitabul Sk @Tarkata in C/H is produced virtually from Burdwan Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Witness Purnendu Sannyal is present to depose in this case.

He is examined and cross examined in full as p.w-3 and discharged.

During evidence, documents are marked as exhibit .

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 30.07.25 for appearance/production of accused persons and evidence of csw-1.

31.07.25 for appearance/production of accused persons and evidence of csw-4

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn, Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.