

Special Case –14 of 22

Order no. 55 dated 29.10.25

Today is fixed for production/appearance of accused persons and evidence. Out of two accused persons, one Tamal Bairagya on court bail is present and another Saidul Sk @ Sahidul Sk in C/H is not produced physically from correctional Home.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Atis Kumar Roy is present to depose in this case.

Subsequently a petition for adjournment is filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the Witness be released without examination.

Todate (31.10.25) for production/appearance of accused persons and evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.