

Special Case- 14 of 22

Order no. 59 dated 09.12.25

Today is fixed for production/ appearance of accused persons and evidence. Out of three accused persons, one Tamal Bairagya on court bail is found present and files his hazira and two other witness in C/H are not produced physically from Correctional Home and again remanded to C/H till next date.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

No witness is turned up today. A message is received from the witness ASI-Pijush Pal regarding his non appearance.

Case is adjourned.

Todate (10.12.25) for appearance /production of accused persons and evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.